\$40,00 8502109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LibreDigital Holdings, LLC		105/26/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LibreDigital, Inc.
Street Address:	1835-B Kramer Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85021098	LIBREPUBLISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)539-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-334-5155

Email: ssamuel@libredigital.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Samuel

Address Line 1: 1835-B Kramer Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Samuel
Signature:	/steve samuel/
Date:	05/26/2010 TRADEMARK
	INADEMANN

900163106 REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0367

Total Attachments: 1

source=LibrePublish_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0368

Assignment of Trademark

Assignor(s): LibreDigital Holdings, LLC [Delaware LLC]

Assignee(s): LibreDigital, Inc. [Delaware Corporation]

"Trademark" means the trademark LIBREPUBLISH and all applications and registrations relating to the Trademark, including United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 85-021098.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. Assignor also assigns to Assignee(s) the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the Trademark. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts, including executing and delivering all papers, instruments and assignments, that Assignee(s) may require in order to vest in Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark.

LibreDigital Holdings, LLC	
By: the last	
Print Name: Steve Symue	
Print Title: Tradeanck Administrator	
Date: 5/21/10	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/26/2010 REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0369